
COURSE DISTRIBUTION PER SEMESTER (Full time studies)

Year 1

SN
Course        

Type
Course Name

Course      

Code

Periods       

per week

Period 

duration

Number of 

weeks/ 

Academic 

semester

Total periods/ 

Academic 

semester

Number of 

ECTS

1 Theoretical Introduction to Visual Arts FA 101 3 50 14 42 6

2 Laboratory Fundamentals of Drawing FA 103 3 50 14 42 6

3 Laboratory Figure Drawing FA 105 3 50 14 42 6

4 Laboratory Photography I FA 107 3 50 14 42 6

5 Laboratory Figure Movement FA 106 3 50 14 42 6

SN
Course        

Type
Course Name

Course      

Code

Periods       

per week

Period 

duration

Number of 

weeks/ 

Academic 

semester

Total periods/ 

Academic 

semester

Number of 

ECTS

1 Theoretical History of Art FA 102 3 50 14 42 6

2 Laboratory Sculpture and Installation I FA 110 3 50 14 42 6

3 Laboratory Painting and Printmaking I FA 104 3 50 14 42 6

4 Laboratory

Process and Project Based Art 

Practice FA 108 3 50 14 42 6

5 Laboratory Art Studio Practice FA 109 3 50 14 42 6

Year 2

SN
Course        

Type
Course Name

Course      

Code

Periods       

per week

Period 

duration

Number of 

weeks/ 

Academic 

semester

Total periods/ 

Academic 

semester

Number of 

ECTS

1 Theoretical Modern and Contemporary Art FA 201 3 50 14 42 6

2 Laboratory Photography II FA 207 3 50 14 42 6

3 Laboratory Drawing II FA 203 3 50 14 42 6

4 Laboratory Collaborative Art Practice FA 208 3 50 14 42 6

5
Theoretical/

Laboratory
Applied Art Education FA 210 3 50 14 42 6

SN
Course        

Type
Course Name

Course      

Code

Periods       

per week

Period 

duration

Number of 

weeks/ 

Academic 

semester

Total periods/ 

Academic 

semester

Number of 

ECTS

1 Laboratory Illustration FA 206 3 50 14 42 6

2 Laboratory Painting and Printmaking II FA 204 3 50 14 42 6

3 Laboratory Sculpture and Installation II FA 202 3 50 14 42 6

4 Laboratory Digital Imaging FA 205 3 50 14 42 6

5 Laboratory Advance Art Studio Practice FA 209 3 50 14 42 6

Semester B'

Fine Arts Diploma
(2 years 120 ECTS) 

Semester A'

Semester B'

Semester A'



COURSE DISTRIBUTION PER SEMESTER (Part time studies)

Year 1

SN
Course        

Type
Course Name

Course      

Code

Periods       

per week

Period 

duration

Number of 

weeks/ 

Academic 

semester

Total periods/ 

Academic 

semester

Number of 

ECTS

1 Theoretical Introduction to Visual Arts FA 101 3 50 14 42 6

2 Laboratory Fundamentals of Drawing FA 103 3 50 14 42 6

3 Laboratory Figure Drawing FA 105 3 50 14 42 6

SN
Course        

Type
Course Name

Course      

Code

Periods       

per week

Period 

duration

Number of 

weeks/ 

Academic 

semester

Total periods/ 

Academic 

semester

Number of 

ECTS

1 Laboratory Photography I FA 107 3 50 14 42 6

2 Laboratory Figure Movement FA 106 3 50 14 42 6

3 Laboratory

Process and Project Based Art 

Practice FA 108 3 50 14 42 6

Year 2

SN
Course        

Type
Course Name

Course      

Code

Periods       

per week

Period 

duration

Number of 

weeks/ 

Academic 

semester

Total periods/ 

Academic 

semester

Number of 

ECTS

1 Theoretical History of Art FA 102 3 50 14 42 6

2 Laboratory Sculpture and Installation I FA 110 3 50 14 42 6

3 Laboratory Painting and Printmaking I FA 104 3 50 14 42 6

SN
Course        

Type
Course Name

Course      

Code

Periods       

per week

Period 

duration

Number of 

weeks/ 

Academic 

semester

Total periods/ 

Academic 

semester

Number of 

ECTS

1 Laboratory Painting and Printmaking II FA 204 3 50 14 42 6

2 Theoretical Modern and Contemporary Art FA 201 3 50 14 42 6

3 Laboratory Collaborative Art Practice FA 208 3 50 14 42 6

Fine Arts Diploma
(4 years 120 ECTS) 

Semester A'

Semester B'

Semester A'

Semester B'



Year 3

SN
Course        

Type
Course Name

Course      

Code

Periods       

per week

Period 

duration

Number of 

weeks/ 

Academic 

semester

Total periods/ 

Academic 

semester

Number of 

ECTS

1 Laboratory Illustration FA 206 3 50 14 42 6

2 Laboratory Photography II FA 207 3 50 14 42 6

3 Laboratory Digital Imaging FA 205 3 50 14 42 6

SN
Course        

Type
Course Name

Course      

Code

Periods       

per week

Period 

duration

Number of 

weeks/ 

Academic 

semester

Total periods/ 

Academic 

semester

Number of 

ECTS

1 Laboratory Sculpture and Installation II FA 202 3 50 14 42 6

2 Laboratory Drawing II FA 203 3 50 14 42 6

3 Laboratory Art Studio Practice FA 109 3 50 14 42 6

Year 4

SN
Course        

Type
Course Name

Course      

Code

Periods       

per week

Period 

duration

Number of 

weeks/ 

Academic 

semester

Total periods/ 

Academic 

semester

Number of 

ECTS

1
Theoretical/

Laboratory
Applied Art Education FA 210 3 50 14 42 6

SN
Course        

Type
Course Name

Course      

Code

Periods       

per week

Period 

duration

Number of 

weeks/ 

Academic 

semester

Total periods/ 

Academic 

semester

Number of 

ECTS

1 Laboratory Advance Art Studio Practice FA 209 3 50 14 42 6

Semester A'

Semester B'

Semester A'

Semester B'


